makes no representation on the accuracy or otherwise of the content of this document and takes no responsibility for the same or any liability arising from reliance thereon.

Statutory Instrument 9 of 2024.

[CAP. 19:03

Brands (Fees) (Amendment) Regulations, 2024 (No. 7)

IT is hereby notified that the Minister of Home Affairs and Cultural Heritage has, in terms of section 18 of the Brands Act [*Chapter 19:03*], made the following regulations:—

1. These regulations may be cited as the Brands (Fees) (Amendment) Regulations, 2024 (No. 7).

2. The Third Schedule to the Brands Regulations, 1998, published in Statutory Instrument 99 of 1998, is repealed and the following is substituted—

"THIRD SCHEDULE (Section 5)

FEES

(US\$)

1. Registration or re-registration of a brand or the transfer of a	
registered brand	5.00
2. Duplicate brand certificate	10.00

3. The Brands (Amendment) Regulations, 2009 (No.6), published in Statutory Instrument 139 of 2009, are repealed.

*The fees may be payable in Zimbabwean dollars at the prevailing interbank rate.

Supplement to the Zimbabwean Government Gazette Extraordinary dated the 30th January, 2024. Printed by the Government Printer, Harare.

Statutory Instrument 9 of 2024.

[CAP. 19:03

Brands (Fees) (Amendment) Regulations, 2024 (No. 7)

IT is hereby notified that the Minister of Home Affairs and Cultural Heritage has, in terms of section 18 of the Brands Act [*Chapter 19:03*], made the following regulations:—

1. These regulations may be cited as the Brands (Fees) (Amendment) Regulations, 2024 (No. 7).

2. The Third Schedule to the Brands Regulations, 1998, published in Statutory Instrument 99 of 1998, is repealed and the following is substituted—

"THIRD SCHEDULE (Section 5)

FEES

(US\$)

1.	Registration or re-registration of a brand or the transfer of a	
	registered brand5.00	
2.	Duplicate brand certificate	

3. The Brands (Amendment) Regulations, 2009 (No.6), published in Statutory Instrument 139 of 2009, are repealed.

*The fees may be payable in Zimbabwean dollars at the prevailing interbank rate.

Supplement to the Zimbabwean Government Gazette Extraordinary dated the 30th January, 2024. Printed by the Government Printer, Harare.